U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 4 . 2 6
Silver Spring, MD 20993
February 28, 2023
Mima-Pro Scientific Inc.
℅ Prithul Bom
Most responsible person

2. Operating time of microwave source: From 0 minutes to 1 minute the operating time of the
microwave output power of the microwave source can be adjusted in steps of 1 second. From 1 minute
to 15 minutes the operating time of microwave output power of the microwave source can be gradually
adjusted in steps of 1 minute with a deviation of set time of ±1%.
3. VSWR (Voltage Standing Wave Ratio): The maximum VSWR for SurBlate™ under service
conditions is ≤3.
4. Temperature range in the microwave ablation service area: Temperature range: 40°C - 112°C, error
±3°C.
5. Microwave output mode: Microwave output is continuous wave mode.
6. The SurBlate™-APPLICATOR have various lengths and diameters:
Model Number
Diameter
(G)
Applicator Length
(mm)
MP14150T16 14 150
MP14200T16 14 200
MP14270T16 14 270
MP16100T16 16 100
MP16150T16 16 150
MP16200T16 16 200
MP18100T16 18 100
MP18150T16 18 150
MP18200T16 18 200
7. Appearance and structure of machine: Surface of machine and accessories shall be color even,
smooth, clean, no burrs, and coating without dropping off and scratch etc. Words, symbols and
markings shall be accurate and clear. Switches and push buttons of machine shall be reliably secure to
prevent operational failure.